GREENFIELD COMMON COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA Wednesday, 26th February 2025 RICHARD J PASCO COUNCIL CHAMBERS 10 SOUTH STATE STREET 7:00 p.m. Please Stand for the Invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance

INVOCATION: PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: MEETING CALLED TO ORDER: ROLL CALL OF ATTENDANCE: Councilman Thomas Moore Councilman Plisinski Mayor Guy Titus Clerk-Treasurer Lori Elmore

<u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: Approval of the 11^{th of} February 2025, regular meeting minutes with <u>a voice vote.</u>

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Ordinance No. 2024/37 An Ordinance Authorizing Moving Appropriations Funds Between Major Budget Classifications for Year End Balancing; on second reading and eligible for any amendments, simple motion for approval with <u>a voice vote</u>.

Ordinance No. 2024/37 An Ordinance Authorizing Moving Appropriations Funds Between Major Budget Classifications for Year End Balancing; on third reading and final reading and eligible for adoption with motion and <u>a ROLL CALL vote</u> by the Common Council.

Resolution No. 2025/03A Resolution to Encumber Funds from Fiscal Year 2024 toFiscal Year 2025; as introduced by Attorney Morelock to be considered by the Common Council as prepared with
approval upon a simple motion and with <u>a roll call vote</u> for adoption.

Ordinance No. 2025/01 An Ordinance Amending Title VII, Chapter 74, Schedule I of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Greenfield, Indiana adding stop signs to designated locations as listed; on second reading and eligible for any amendments, simple motion for approval with <u>a voice vote</u>.

Ordinance No. 2025/01An Ordinance Amending Title VII, Chapter 74, Schedule I of theCode of Ordinances of the City of Greenfield, Indiana adding stop signs to designated locations as listed;onthird reading and final reading and eligible for adoption with motion and <u>a ROLL CALL vote</u> by the Common Council

NEW BUSINESS:

Resolution No. 2025/04A Resolution Accepting a Donation for the Animal ManagementDepartment from Katherine Hartwell in honor Tom Wieneke as introduced by Attorney Morelock to be considered by
the Common Council as prepared with approval upon a simple motion and with <u>a roll call vote</u> for adoption.

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS:

Bob Workman – representing the Veteran's Memorial Park

Clerk-Treasurer Lori Elmore – confirmation the Debt Management reporting requirement has been completed.

PETITION OR COMMENTS OF CITIZENS:

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING:

Wednesday 12th of March 2025

ADJOURNMENT.